r'—_'*i"w"-‘ . -
f

{

q-—o’,-

NOTE SHEET N Y

Sub: Release of fund (2 nd instalment} for construction of Shelter for Urbai; ..
Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM in favour of Katwa Municipality.

It may be mentioned that a 50 bedded shelter unit under the scheme Shelter fo;.
Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM with an approved project cost of Rs.
116.49 Lakh {excluding DPR preparation cost) was approved by Project Sanctior;
Committee (PSC) in its 11 th meeting in favour of Katwa Municipality.

As per DAY-NULM present guidelines the funding pattern of Central & State sharg
is 60 40, TIaV e Central share is Rs. 69.90 Lakh & State share is Rs. 46.59 Lakh fo:
B.batpapa Municipality. So far 1 st instalment to the tune of Rs. 46.60 Lakl~
{Central: 27.96 Lakh& State: 18.64 Lakh) was released in favour of the Katw.}
Municipality on 19.07.2016 (copy enclosed). {

Now, the progress of construction work is 70% as per report available at this
office. Utilization Certificate of 1 st instalment of Rs. 46.60 Lakh has been receiverl
(copy enclosed) by this office in GFR 12C duly signed by the Executive Offlcer
Katwa Municipality (copy enclosed) and authenticated by Executive Engmeer

{
Burdwan Division, MED as per prevailing norms. 1

As per field implementation guidelines of SUH, 2 nd instalments may be releasej
after receiving of 70 % UC of 1 st instalment. Here UC has been received in full.

Therefore it is proposed to release an amount of Rs. 46.60 Lakh (Central Rs. 27.9 Ly
Lakh and Sate Share Rs. 18.64 Lakh) as 2 nd instalment in favour of the Katwij
Municipality for the settiement of the bills for construction of SUH as per filet
implementation norms.

Submitted for your kind perusal.




y2

Finance O?‘fcer

/

AMD  NUL

= # 'Tj"fl‘
1

2.,

NOTE SHEET
LI{DA

As per notes and orders at prepage

Fund availability statement for Construction of Shelters for Urban

Homeless under NULM placed in the file for kind perusal please.

-__———-—‘-___-_-—-'H

Dire7ér, sSuD

?«.CﬂM
Db ¥ M

~t

Notes prepage may kindly be seen.

First installment of fund released in favour of Katwa Municipality
amounting to Rs.46.60 lakh has been fully utilised. UC placed in the cp side.

As per the guidelines, 2" insstallment of Rs.46.60 lakh may now be
released. Requisite fund is available under the programme as endorsed by the

finance Officer.

Approval for release may be accorded.

%ﬁq

AMD

p g

MT he AppVed
. g ohl

ngrxaxmﬁaﬁpum

o8 /ny 12

HhNa12£#2&E&mm- (AT

Iy&ﬁr\ﬁkvpﬁ
,0‘4”)’ \V\W

7 - ‘?WUW L

'Y 4




-03-_

NOTE SHEET SUDA

o Por poden ont rreien? £TRC PGC
P epppreed 4] PF Soonr iy o V0o 128 poPt:
ond yx)pfm /Z/)ﬁ Ao ¥, fo  Aoortfor 5l
Ve ;(’0/7(2(’—/ jﬂcl o S et st~ ﬁL ];;aj-pd St
jf AH  under ML, O 7,)%475/("’ ﬁcftf-‘wmw/f'g?
by, qgoonor (REPOCC ) 2 AbA—
3471 ﬁ’“/’fv?nf/ onkf harp  been W%ffmc/ ool
MeCed hoap st - jlbf JJWAMM?L Fo Svp? ol
7 /'7‘9 72((%0/ j&/ A ad Lo fomt rtar ﬁ S7
Jorrk 4 ndte,  Joik Seke  SorAL Jrroch /arﬂwm

twacfor ¥ o

ed U WA 007 -
7.0y J0.19-
- l}-CU‘\/Q)
&.ﬁ]

Jromersnivin 1. {upfl- 1557 048] 1402 doterd, ).ov. pod9
fmj ol ;(j(pmp widpr” SoH o 7- MU

Maﬂéro‘pﬁu'd

ﬂw bPor d»ﬁ'fﬂ’ﬂd or7d wjp.('(yc{ }’M’ﬂf‘fi— jgb/ ﬂiﬂf“p

/ﬁL I fw U

ed Ml Aon-

7.7, 2049
s

W
g)d%ﬂ%w'ﬁ/




o _ iw

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Sub: Proposal for construction of Boundary Wall of SUH at Katwa Municipality under
the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM

A letter vide no. SUDA/23/2014(MPR)/4468(35) dated: 04.07.2019 was sent from this
office to the ULBs where SUH is completed/ under construction regarding submission of
Proposal for construction of Boundary Wall of SUH under DAY-NULM.

In response to this letter, Katwa Municipality sent the proposal through email on
30.07.2019 (vide letter no. 662/eng dated: 12.07.2019) for construction of Boundary
Wall of SUH at Katwa (Copy placed in the C.P. side mark as ‘x’). It appears from the
proposal that plan & estimate of 100 mtr length boundary wall of SUH duly vetted by
Executive Engineer, Burdwan Division, MED and it complies with the cost provision of
Boundary Wall as proposed from this office i.e. Rs.10552/meter and the estimated
amount is Rs. 11,55,947.00 (including cess & GST). This estimate is prepared as per the
currents PWD SoR. The undersigned checked the estimate and it is found ok.

Now these proposals may be forwarded to the competent authority for necessary
approval.

If approved, fund may be released in favour of concerned ULB for the aforesaid work in
two instalments i.e. 50%, 50% from the SUH component head under DAY-NULM. 1 st
instalment may be released after completion of tender process and after issuing the
Work Order for the aforesaid work. Utilization Certificate for this purpose may be
collected from the concerned ULB in GFR 12C format and 2 nd instaiment will be
released after receiving of UC (70%) of previous instalment.

Submitted for your kind perusal.

£y

”

Fo- B vmwad T&w/
07408’)[%

e, s B waa Loz ysteaned, kel
*&b‘mwgﬁ rwb*‘“ 1@5 *"?34“\*& i

Y, VLB
UL N

b2




DN S e
W NOTE SHEET

Principal Secretary has approved for the construction of boundary wall in file
no.SUDA-317/2016 at the identified perimeter of the SUH wherever required.
Financial Adviser has examined the model estimate and concurred to it (flagged
‘A’). We have now received 1 (one) estimate for construction of boundary wall of
the SUH at Katwa.

The estimate cost for the boundary wall for Katwa SUH measuring 100 meters is
T 1155947 R eleven lakh fifty five thousand nine hundred & forty seven) only.
The estimate duly vetted by Executive Engineer, Burdwan Division, MED and has
been duly checked by the State Mission Manager, SUH and found to be in
conformity with the model estimate of T 10,552 per meter.

The fund may be released in 2 (two) equal installments to the implementing
agency. 1¥ installment may be released after completion of the tender process,
issuance of work order and commencement of physical work on the ground, to be
confirmed by the implementing agency. The 2 installment may be released after
completion of the entire boundary wall.

It may kindly consider to approve the proposal for construction of boundary wall
K both at SUH Katwa at an aggregate amount of ¥ 1155947 (X eleven lakh fifty five
thousand nine hundred & forty seven) only.

Dir?/tor AMD 0‘7087 'q

7 X - Abvve MAT A WA g he qurwv@‘
P P
TS

U.0. No. SUDAL.cceecrassbon

Dated.cnm o VM /

File NOwawcssseress

%YLW VDI BRA 10
% L

—




'——,—‘

= G E
® (o

7Tl NOTE SHEET m
: Sub: Release of fund (1 st instalment of 1 st Year) for Operation & Ma

Shelter unit under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under Katwa
Municipality

it may be mentioned that construction of one 50 bedded shelter unit is completed and it
is functional at Katwa Municipality under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH]
under DAY-NULM. This unit is made functional since 19.08.2019 and operation &
maintenance is providing by the concerned ULB through Vivekananda ALF. Concerned
ULB has constituted the Shelter Management Committee {copy placed in the C.P. side). All
the staffs of shelter are engaged as per guidelines of SUH (copy placed in the C.P. side)

It may be mentioned that a letter vide no. 52/NULM/K.M. dated: 22.08.2019 from
Chairman, Katwa Municipality regarding Operation & Maintenance cost of SUH,
Katwa(copy enclosed) for 3 months (Aug to October, 2019 has received by this office as

follows.
sl Item Quantity Unit Ratein | Amount
No Rs. In Rs.
1: Quarterly Maintenance
cost of Shelter |
{i) Electricity Charges 3 Months | 5000.00 | 15000.00
{i) Maintenance of Plumbing & 3 Months | 500.00 1500.00
Electrical Work
2. Quarterly Servicing Cost
(i} Sweeping Charges 3 Months | 3000,00 | 9000.00
(i) | Replenishment of Bedding 3 months | 10% of capital cost | 3125.00
(Washing Charges)
(ili} | Cost of providing free food 3 Months | 100.00 32400.00

for 10% of inmates who are
old/infirm and cannot pay

(36x90x100)10%
3. Staff Salary
§ L‘ (i) Manager (full time) 3 Months | 10000.00 | 30000.00
L {ii) Caregivers & Security : 3 3X3nos | Months | 5000.00 | 45000.00
nos.

Tota‘L= Rs. 136025.00

it has been observed that the requisition of an amount of Rs. 136025.00
{for 3 months) has been submitted by the ULB. As per DPR, approved O&M cost per year
is Rs.600000.00 (Rupees Six lakh only) for the 50 bedded shelter unit. Now based on this
Operational & Maintenance guidelines of SUH an amount Rs. 136025.00 (Rupees One
lakh thirty six thousand twenty five only) may be released as 1 st instalment of 1 st year
in favour of Katwa Municipality as Operation and Maintenance cost of shelter in advance
(as per guidelines of SUH) for the period (August, 19 to October, 19).

Submitted for your kind perusal.




'7_ TR—— . A0 W L - bl

NOTE SHEET

sSUkt
M 4w wouwtn Aug—Ockodan 2019, _SOK Ala
. Q'j;sohmu ”La\k Keoon u':\%;\»\ c%a\i& \)‘vtw‘\ Yse s loans & .ﬂ)‘tov"\

g NULMBUR L0 of NULH, (Kerse , 9owe 44 23)
}*{ _akorn

o (s iy ' azler\©

N () s e e ‘J;/of’//?

Notes page-6/N may kindly be seen.
O&M charges for the SUH at Katwa Municipality amounting to T 1,36,025 (¥ One
lakh Thirty Six thousand & Twenty Five) only may be released as 1%instaliment for the 1%

yeap may be approved.

FO has endorsed the proposed release of fund.

Directcy{SUDn

AMD 9¢)09119
b Cupghaily i

300¢]'3
U.0.No. SUDA.443..... Loy

Dated...0%...02...
File No.JWbA. .4




—08- P — ﬁ
NOTE SHEET SUDA

As per notes and orders at pre page

As approved by Pr. Secretary of UD&MA Dept. And
Director, SUDA at page-07, to transfer the fund in respect of
O&M cost of SUH under NULM, a transfer Advice amounting
to Rs. 1,36,025.00 (one lakh thirty six thousand twenty five)
only have been prepared and placed herewith for signature of
Director, SUDA & Finance Officer, SUDA please for onward
transmission to state Bank Of India, Salt lake Sec-1 Branch for
electronic transfer of funds.

et dor?.
9. 219
7.4 I

M@é A\ :

Jrtwosdam b figh- wr]ae18] €317 dettd. 0. 09 21
)(’me?j vt widor g dew seen PP

Ve Zid
Proced hooe b 44 71»/ K ymafuse o £

77—((/134(! :

Lot dor - ”
. eq. fp 29
M/é’————-'

A’@“’E}fm \ -




—a-
P

Sub: Release of fund {2 nd instaiment of 1 st year) for Operation & Maintenance of
Shelter unit under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under Katwa
Municipality

NOTE SHEET

it may be mentioned that a shelter unit is functional at Katwa Municipality under the
scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless {SUH) under DAY-NULM. This unit is functional since
19.08.2019 and operation & maintenance is provided through an empanelied NGO. At
present number of inmates in the shelter unit is 36 nos as per report submitted by ULB.

it may be further mentioned that a letter vide memo No. 130/NULM/KM dated:
16.11.2019 has been received from Chairman, Katwa  Municipality  regarding
Operation & Maintenance cost of SUH, Katwa (Thikana}. Concerned ULB has submitted
the Utilization Certificate of 0% M cost Rs. 114588.00 of 1 st instalment of 1 st year (From
Aug, 2019 to October,19) (copy enclosed). Also a fund requisition for 2 months
{November, 2019 to December, 2019) has received by this office as following.

Claim of fund for operation & maintenance of the shelter for Urban Homeless of Katwa
Municipality for 2 Months

sl Item Quantity | Unit Rate in Amount
No Rs. In Rs.
1. Quarterly maintenance cost
{i) Electricity Charges 2 months | 5000.00 | 10000.00
Maintenance of plumbing & 2 500.00 1000.00
electrical work
2. Quarterly Servicing Cost
{i) Sweeping Charges 2 Months | 3000.00 | 6000.00
{ii} Replenishment of bedding 10% 3 2083.00
months
of
capital
cost
3. Cost providing free food for 2 Months | 100.00 | 21600.00
10% of inmates who are
old/infirm and cannot pay
(36x60%x100)10%
4, Staff Salary
{i) Manager (full time) 2 Months | 10000.00 | 20000.00
(i) Caregivers & Security : 3 2 X 3 nos | Months | 5000.00 | 30000.00
nos.
Total= Rs.90683.00

it has been observed that the requisition of an amount of Rs.90683.00
(for 3 months) is submitted for O & M cost of shelter {copy enclosed in C.P. side}. As O &
M cost of earlier instalments have been utilized 83%, now pased on the Operational &
Maintenance guidelines of SUH an amount Rs. 90683.00 (Rupees Ninety thousand six
hundred and eighty three only) may be released as 2 nd instalment of 1 st year in favour
of Katwa Municipality as Operation and Maintenance cost for the period (November, 2019
to December, 2019} of shelter.

Submitted for your kind perusal and approval.

o

d pl o . 3 i

E’F?;%a

?\/,{.114’1




10
-

NOTE SHEET SUDA
spm (1D) M st and veptn

,@% psvivs

As prepued.
'\/"IL/{

As divected above ‘;b— vwmﬁ,-be _v-f_r/i—ﬂamd_m;.(m

e_m-aa/ _F'Gﬂr‘t'm\a/\qu-" Coﬂtew;l—— Cmop_ o'f-{-he
ULB welt +re FuncrHeral gy sh—icalube_ on g

Swlooi bve yrepont—i, Srmy o e hwe\mfwa
A Cc’@' ar— g, :\C'Oqok"wf
WU}"L iy -

o




File No. SUDA-14012(14)/17/2019-NULM SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 246097 )

Note No. #1

As proposed in physical file no. SUDA-135/2018 at NSP-10, this e file is created
in continuation with physical file no. SUDA-135/2018. (Copy placed in the C.P.
side for ready reference)

It may be mentioned that a letter vide no. 130/NULM/K.M. dated: 16.11.2019
from Chairman, Katwa Municipality regarding Operation & Maintenance cost of
SUH, Katwa(copy enclosed) for 2 months (November to December, 2019) has
received by this office. (Copy placed in the C.P. side). Concerned ULB also
submitted the UC of 1 st installment (Aug to October, 2019) amounting Rs.
114588.00 out of Rs. 1,36,025,00.

As, more than 70% of previous installment is utilized by the ULB, now 2 nd
installment amounting Rs. 90683.00 may be released as O & M cost of SUH in
favour of Katwa Municipality for 1 st year.

Submitted for your kind perusal,

10/12/2019 1:27 PM
SOUMEN DE
(SMM-WBSULM(NULM)(SUDA))

Note No. #2

Put up inspection report

10/12/2019 4:10 PM
KRITIKA SHARMA
(AD DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #3

As proposed a visit report of SUH-Katwa is placed in the C.P. side for your kind
perusal.

10/12/2019 4:30 PM
SOUMEN DE
(SMM-WBSULM(NULM){SUDA})

Note No. #4

Pl. discuss

10/12/2019 4:38 PM
KRITIKA SHARMA
(AD DIR(SUDA))

1



File No. SUDA-14012(14)/17/2019-NULM SEC(SUDA)-SUDA {Computer No. 246097 )

Note No. #5

As discussed the file is placed for fund release for O & M cost of SUH at Katwa.

16/12/2019 3:24 PM
SOUMEN DE
(SMM-WBSULM(NULM)(SUDA))

Note No. #6

Release of O&M cost may be considered.

18/12/2019 11:49 AM
KRITIKA SHARMA
(AD DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #7

Proposal at note 6 may be approved.

21/12/2019 12:59 PM
DEBARATI DATTA GUPTA
(DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #8

Approved.

22/12/2019 12:32 PM
SUBRATA GUPTA
(PRSECY(UDMA))

Note No. #9

23/12/2019 6:10 PM
DEBARATI DATTA GUPTA
(DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #10

24/12/2019 11:51 AM
KRITIKA SHARMA
(AD DIR(SUDA))

2



File No. SUDA-14012(14)/17/2019-NULM SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 246097 )

Note No. #11

As approved by Principal Secretary, UD & MA Dept. now fund for O & M cost of
SUH may be released in favour of Katwa Municipality.
Submitted for your kind perusal & further process.

24/12/2019 11:58 AM
SOUMEN DE
{SMM-WBSULM(NULM)(SUDA))

Note No. #12

Please process for release of fund.

26/12/2019 5:39 PM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO{ACCT)(SUDA))

3



A RS T

m NOTE SHEET M

As per notes and orders from E-File No. SUDA-
14012(14)/17/2019-NULM SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No.
2 -

46097)

As approved by Pr. Secretary of UD & MA Dept &

a ?Director, SUDA, to transfer the fund in respect of O&M cost of

%0 SUH of NULM, a transfer Advice amounting to Rs. 90,683.00
t

4))3‘1 3 (Ninety thousand six hundred eighty three) only have been
| prepared and placed herewith for signature of Director, SUDA

8}“ & Finance Officer, SUDA please for onward transmission to
state Bank Of India, Salt.lake Sec-1 Branch for electronic

transfer of funds.

haddon-

1 g7 a2- 0089 m

/ \A,Q, W J (2

e mipndum we. S0OF _fy{—//a_{y/ pusy (I;:j’?cf_ f:/".(.’.!)':ﬂfd
%ﬁﬁc&a‘g /w slevop fv MR W“Mdfmjiﬁim
¥ W(J }i oot CoH-F- Soup vRlOF }ﬂ

V heve deor 77)(7)54(4 ord fjﬂrﬂd AR badt }L’{

4 jmafu;( 5[ fy Svoh f,epmp.

hsp g g0

gasper ) ,;f,g;@'\fao '




m NOTE SHEET
Copy of notes & orders extracted from E-Fil -

4012(14)/18/2019-NULM SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No0.246160) may
Kindly be seen.

—

As approved, to release the fund towards Construction of SUH under
: NULM in favour of Katwa Municipality, a transfer advice amounting to
5.5,55,295/- (Rupees Five Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Two Hundred Ninety
ive) only is prepared and placed herewith for signature of Finance Officers,
yUDA please for transmission of the same to the State Bank of India, Salt

| 4] (= u e

Finance Officer

—

.ake, Sector-I brapch.

), T we -
é\?@y




